## **QUESTION NO 5**

By Councillor Kumar for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 31 August 2023

In relation to the withdrawal of services for after school support for pupils with additional support needs:

Question

(1) When was the first contract awarded and what was the contract management agreement? (Including KPIs)

**Answer** 

(1)

Question

(2) There are approximately 4600 pupils who attend out of school clubs. How many pupils have additional support needs?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) What conversations have taken place between council officers and contract provider prior to 31st March 2022 to performance manage and monitor contract?

Answer

(3)

Question

(4) When was the contract provider first made aware of officer's concerns around performance and what support was given to help improve this

Answer

(4)

Question

(5) Breakdown of number of pupils supported by contract provider per annum since start of contract.

Answer

(5)

Question

(6) Did senior management agree that this would deliver an inyear budget saving? If so, by how much?

Answer

**(6)**